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This Bank Charges Schedule for Faster Payment System (“FPS”) (corporate customers) is published to let you know the
fees and charges DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited and DBS Bank Ltd., Hong Kong Branch (collectively “the Bank”) levy
for FPS services we provide to our corporate customers in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (effective
date: 17 September 2018) (unless otherwise specified). These charges are specific to FPS services only and so they
only apply if you use FPS services. These charges are subject to change and the Bank reserves the right to introduce
service charges for FPS services not included here. Please refer to the Bank Charges Schedule for other fees and
service charges that are not related to FPS services. If you have any queries concerning the fees and charges contained
in this schedule, please contact BusinessCare at +852 2290 8068 (for customer of DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited) or
+852 3668 9980 (for customer of DBS Bank Ltd., Hong Kong Branch).

Wherever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese version of this Bank Charges Schedule for FPS, the

English version prevails.

Type of Service Charge

A. Payment in HKD / RMB via FPS
- Each payment via IDEAL Internet Banking*

Payment Amount

- HK$500 equivalent or below HK$0.5 per transaction
- HK$500 above HK$5 per transaction
- RMB500 equivalent or below RMBO0.5 per transaction
- RMB500 above RMB5 per transaction

*Charges for customers (Except for licensed Money Service Operators) are waived till 30 June 2019

B. Receiptin HKD / RMB via FPS
- Each Merchant payment*

Payment Amount

- HK$500 equivalent or below HK$0.5 per transaction
- HK$500 above - HK$1,000,000 HK$2 per transaction

- HK$1,000,000 above HK$15 per transaction
- RMB500 equivalent or below RMBO0.5 per transaction
- RMB500 above - RMB1,000,000 RMB2 per transaction

- RMB1,000,000 above RMB15 per transaction

*Charges for customers (Except for licensed Money Service Operators) are waived till 30 June 2019

- Each Non-Merchant payment Free



Type of Service

Charge

C. FPS Proxy Registration

- Each proxy ID registered

D. Outward Real Time Direct Debit in HKD / RMB via

FPS

- Each direct debit instruction

Payment Amount

HK$500 equivalent or below
HK$500 above
RMB500 equivalent or below
RMB500 above

- Each electronic direct debit authorization (eDDA)

set up

Free

HK$0.5 per transaction
HK$5 per transaction
RMBO0.5 per transaction
RMB5 per transaction

HK$5 per eDDA setup
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